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May 17, 2013

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Matt Haas
Woodbridge Corporation
827 Graham Drive
Fremont, Ohio 43420

Re:	 Sandusky County
Woodbridge Corporation
Facility ID#: 0372030220
Notice of Violation LATE 2012 Permit Evaluation Report and quarterly deviation
reports

Dear Mr. Haas:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) issued one or more Permit(s) -To-Install
and Operate (PTLO) for the facility identified above. Standard terms and conditions in a PTIO
require an annual Permit Evaluation Report (PER) for each emissions unit contained in the
permit(s). In addition, PTIO P0107808, issued September 19, 2011 for emissions unit POOl,
requires quarterly deviation reports identifying any exceedances of the 94.86 tons of VOC per,
rolling 12-month period. The PER which was due for reporting period January 1, 2012 through
December 31, 2012, was not submitted by the due date of February 15, 2013. No quarterly
deviation reports have been submitted since the issuance of PTIO P0107808,

The PER and quarterly deviation reports must be submitted electronically via the Ohio EPA
eBusiness Center: Air Services at ebiz.epa.ohio.gov . Each submission of an incomplete, in
accurate or late report is in violation of the terms and conditions of the applicable PT1O(s).
Violations of the terms and conditions of a P110 permit are violations of Ohio Revised Code
(ORC) Section 3704.05.

Please note that the submission of the requested information to respond to this letter does not
constitute waiver of the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section
3704.06 of the Ohio Revised Code. Ohio EPA will determine later whether to pursue such
penalties in this case.

In order to resolve the above violations, the company must submit the 2012 PER and all
quarterly deviation reports from 1St quarter 2012 to present by June 3, 2013.
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If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at 419-373-4111 or at
melanie.raypa. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

Melanie Ray
Division of Air Pollution Control
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